

EXECUTIVE MEMBER DELEGATED POWERS DECISION NOTICE

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ACT 2000 SECTION 9E

1 DETAILS OF EXECUTIVE MEMBER TAKING THE DECISION

Councillor Jane Quinton

2 TITLE OF REPORT

Brownfield Land Register Update

3 DECISION TAKEN

The Cabinet Planning and Parking Panel recommends to Cabinet that the Brownfield Register be approved for publication, and that the Assistant Director (Planning) be given delegated authority to agree any minor alterations to finalise the Register, following consultation with the Executive Member, Planning. If unanimously agreed by the Panel, for the decision to be taken by the executive member using their delegated powers under paragraph 18.1(b) of the Cabinet procedure rules.

4 DETAILS OF OTHER EXECUTIVE MEMBER(S) CONSULTED

Name	Councillor Jane Quinton	*	
Signature			
Date this decision was taken			7thMarch 2024
Date of circulation/publication of this decision		7th March 2024	
		 	

5 EXPLANATION/BACKGROUND

5.1 At the meeting of the council's Cabinet Planning and Parking Panel on 15th February 2024 Members unanimously agreed the recommendations as set out in paragraph 3 above.

6 BACKGROUND PAPERS USED TO INFORM THE DECISION

6.1 The report considered by the Cabinet Planning and Parking Panel on 15th February 2024 can be found at <u>Agenda for Cabinet Planning and Parking Panel on Thursday 15th February 2024, 7.30 pm – Welwyn Hatfield Borough Council (welhat.gov.uk)</u>

Contact Officer:

Lucy Palmer / Planning & Data Analysis Officer

I.palmer1@welhat.gov.uk